505822001 12/16/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5868831

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUBER SAMPATH	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENZYME CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 BINNEY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16459023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: ip docketing@steptoe.com, jli@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022548.C2018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIN LI
SIGNATURE:	/Jin Li/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=022548.C1018 20180919 Recorded Sampath-Genzyme Assignment March 12#page1.tif source=022548.C1018 20180919 Recorded Sampath-Genzyme Assignment March 12#page2.tif

PATENT 505822001 REEL: 051290 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to GENZYME CORPORATION (Assignee), 500 Kendali Street, 02142 Cambridge, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Sanofi Docket No. US2013/128 US PSP filed on March 20, 2013, as Serial No. 61/803,647, entitled

METHOD FOR TREATING OSTEOGENESIS IMPERFECTA

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/WE state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/WE authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/WE agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/WE covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 051290 FRAME: 0260 Assignment U.S. Serbiellis, **61/803,647** Page 1

Paga 2/2

PATENT REEL: 051290 FRAME: 0261